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S*0089 (Rat #0049, Act #0031 of 2025) General Bill, By Young
Similar (H 3564)
Summary: Military Affairs Advisory Council

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 25-11-100, RELATING TO
SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY BASE TASK FORCE, SO AS TO RENAME THE TASK FORCE THE SOUTH CAROLINA
MILITARY AFFAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL, TO REVISE THE COUNCIL'S MISSON, TO INCREASE THE MEMBERSHIP ON
THE COUNCIL, TO MANDATE THAT THE COUNCIL MEETS AT LEAST ONE TIME EACH CALENDAR YEAR, AND TO
MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/11/24
12/11/24
01/14/25
01/14/25
01/28/25
01/30/25
02/04/25
02/04/25
02/05/25
02/06/25
02/06/25
04/03/25

04/09/25
04/09/25
04/09/25
04/10/25
04/22/25
04/29/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
04/30/25
05/01/25
05/06/25
05/06/25
05/08/25
05/12/25
05/19/25
05/19/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 66)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 66)
Committee report: Favorable Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 14)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)

Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 51)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 44)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 44)
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 4)

Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 30)

Reconsidered (House Journal-page 89)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 89)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)

Debate adjourned until April 29 (House Journal-page 13)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 20)

Amended (House Journal-page 34)

Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)

Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 10)
Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 91)

Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 91)

Ratified R 49

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/12/25

Act No. 31
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