

## Session 126 - (2025-2026)

### S\*0089 (Rat #0049, Act #0031 of 2025) General Bill, By Young

*Similar (H 3564)*

**Summary:** Military Affairs Advisory Council

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY AMENDING SECTION 25-11-100, RELATING TO SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY BASE TASK FORCE, SO AS TO RENAME THE TASK FORCE THE SOUTH CAROLINA MILITARY AFFAIRS ADVISORY COUNCIL, TO REVISE THE COUNCIL'S MISSION, TO INCREASE THE MEMBERSHIP ON THE COUNCIL, TO MANDATE THAT THE COUNCIL MEETS AT LEAST ONE TIME EACH CALENDAR YEAR, AND TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/11/24	Senate	Prefiled
12/11/24	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services
01/14/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 66)
01/14/25	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 66)
01/28/25	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 14)
01/30/25		Scrivener's error corrected
02/04/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/04/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-42 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 10)
02/05/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 51)
02/06/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 44)
02/06/25	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 44)
04/03/25	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 4)
04/09/25	House	Debate adjourned until Thur., 4-10-25 (House Journal-page 30)
04/09/25	House	Reconsidered (House Journal-page 89)
04/09/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 89)
04/10/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 17)
04/22/25	House	Debate adjourned until April 29 (House Journal-page 13)
04/29/25	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 20)
04/30/25	House	Amended (House Journal-page 34)
04/30/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
04/30/25	House	Roll call Yeas-114 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 36)
05/01/25	House	Read third time and returned to Senate with amendments (House Journal-page 10)
05/06/25	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 91)
05/06/25	Senate	Roll call Ayes-45 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 91)
05/08/25		Ratified R 49
05/12/25		Signed By Governor
05/19/25		Effective date 05/12/25
05/19/25		Act No. 31